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    Dioceses with paid Workers 

 

HEXHAM & NEWCASTLE    
Chair:   

Fr Chris Hughes 
chris1707hughes@live.co.uk 

0191 257 5801 

 

 MIDDLESBROUGH     
Contact:  

Barbara Hungin 
bhungin@yahoo.co.uk 

01642-784398 

 

NOTTINGHAM    
Louise Cooke 

jpnottingham@nrcdt.org.uk 
0115 953 9811 

 

EAST ANGLIA 
Contact:  

Bernard Shaw 
bshaw98uk@yahoo.co.uk 

01223-240207 
 

 

 

NORTHAMPTON 
Contact:  

Rev Tony Brennan 
tonywbrennan@gmail.com 

01234-353116 

 

WESTMINSTER  
Fieldworker: 

Barbara Kentish 
justice@rcdow.org.uk 

020-8888 4222 
 

North:  
Lauri Clarke 

lzmzc@blueyonder.co.uk 
 

West:  
Maggie Beirne 

maggie-
beirne@googlemail.com 

 

East: 
 

Herts:  
Adelheid Smith 
01727 855931 
Colette Joyce 

 

BRENTWOOD   
  

 

     SOUTHWARK   
Fieldworker 

Marie Bullard 
office@southwarkjandp.co.uk 

020 7928 9742 
 

Kent 
Phil Kerton 

01474 873 802 
  

 

ARUNDEL & BRIGHTON  
Fieldworker 

Aidan Cantwell 
Aidan.Cantwell@dabnet.org 

01293-515666 
 

 

PORTSMOUTH  
Contact 

Maureen Thompson 
maureen.t@live.co.uk 

  

 

      PLYMOUTH      
Adviser:  

Mary Conway 
Mary.Conway@prcdtr.org.uk 

01364 645 386 

 

CLIFTON 
Contact: 

Sue Ingham 
singham@blueyonder.co.uk 

0117 924 3011 

 

LANCASTER       
Administrator 

Maggie McSherry  
lfjc@talktalk.net 
01524-383081 

 

LIVERPOOL       
Fieldworker:  

Stephen Atherton  
s.atherton@rcaol.co.uk 

0151 522 1080 
  

    SALFORD        
 Contact 

Jean Raymond 
faithandjustice@ymail.com 

 

 

       SHREWSBURY     
Contact 

Maura Garside 
mauragarside@hotmail.com 

07811 679 055 
 

 

WREXHAM   
 

Contact 
Tony McNicholl 

 
tony.mcncholl@dslpipex.com 

 

MENEVIA   

CARDIFF 
Contact:  

Angela Rigby 
angelaedwards80@sky.com 

02921-402045 

 

BIRMINGHAM  
Administrator 
David Jenkins 

jenkins@woxon.freeserve.co.uk 
 

Until c. March 2017 
 

HALLAM 
Contact:  

Helen Donlan 
helen.donlan@btinternet.com 

0114-266 5474 
 

 

 LEEDS         Chair  John Battle  jandp@dioceseofleeds.org.uk   

 

   Personnel subject to change 

x  Diocese awaiting appointment                                   
 of new Fieldworker 

  Dioceses with no paid worker 


